Fiber Collimators 60FC-...-XV with bore hole for flushing
1
Purge Fiber Coupler series 60FC-...-XV
Special series with bore hole for purging
FEATURES
Special version of the series 60FC fiber collimators
with bore hole for purging (flushing) purposes.
Available with lenses for the UV wavelength range.

The fiber collimators are available in nickel silver.
Mounting
The fiber collimators are mounted using special adapter rings with e.g system mount Ø
19.5 mm or with outer diameter Ø 25 mm (e.g. for use with standard kinematic mirror
mounts) that have a bore hole that matches the bore hole of the fiber collimator. A thread
allows for connecting a flush nozzle.
info@sukhamburg.de | www.sukhamburg.com
3
ORDER OPTIONS
Order Code   Focal length Lens Type AR Coating Connector type* Tilt Outer
60FC-4-S6-49-XV   6 mm bi-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S9-49-XV   9 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S12-49-XV 12 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S15-49-XV 15 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S18-49-XV 18 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S20-49-XV 20 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
60FC-4-S24-49-XV 24 mm plano-convex 250 - 420 nm FC-APC  Ø 12 mm
* Other connector types on request
TECHNOTES
Lens Types
Differences between aspheres, achromats and apochromats